Insurance Waiver

All GIY Group Coordinators must take full responsibility to give the following disclaimer to all existing and new GIY Group members, to have signed and given back, to officially become a GIY Group member. You, as a GIY Group coordinator must also sign the below disclaimer and keep it recorded. It is the responsibility of the GIY Group coordinator to inform their GIY Group insurance company when you have gained additional GIY Group members and if this addition would require extra payment from the GIY Group. GIY Group coordinators must always check if they are covered when planning different types of GIY projects or different GIY outings/workshops are to be carried out. You must ensure that all GIY Groups members, including yourself as a GIY Group coordinator are covered by insurance.

Disclaimer for Individual Members

To be filled in and given to your GIY Group coordinator, please also keep a copy for you.

I GIY Group and agree that, as a
member of GIY Group, I will make every effort to maintain a safe
environment for myself and for all other participants (including all members and all guests). I
agree that the volunteers who run GIY Group and GIY Ireland Limited do
not take any responsibility for the personal health, safety and well-being of the people
(including all members and all guests), including myself, participating in any GIY project(s) or
trips and thatGIY Group and GIY Ireland Limited accept no responsibility
for any personal injury, loss or damage, howsoever caused, or for any loss or damage to
personal property whilst participating in any GIY projects or trips.

